SUHAN Matthew James

Born: c 1874 Warrmambool, Vic, Aus
Died: 8 Sep 1932 (58) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Patrick Joseph 1844 - 1919 Aus
Mother: Mary McNamara 1849 - 1884 Aus
Married: 28 Sep 1898 Christchurch, NZ
WARD Lillie

Born: 1 Jan 1875 Christchurch, NZ

Died: 30 Dec 1951 (76)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Richard Stratford 1846 - 1903 ChCh
Mother: Agnes Mary Brown Cleal 1849 - 1930 ChCh
Children:

There were no children

Notes:

Publican, Levin Hotel from 1911 to 1922

Played bowls for NZ on 6 months world tour in 1928 & in Australia in 1931
Property:

Matthew:

Town Block 12, Section 10 1921 - 1922 151 Winchester St

Railway Block 6, Lots 120 & 121 1921 - 1925 115 & 117 Cambridge St

Electoral Rolls:

Matthew Lillie
1896 Christchurch Waiter (Warner’s Hotel)
1899 Christchurch Waiter ChCh Married
1900 Christchurch Waiter ChCh Married

SP0049 1



1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949

Christchurch
Christchurch
Levin

Levin

Levin

Ave Rd

Ave Rd

Ave Rd

Ave Rd

Ave Rd, Levin
Ave Rd, Levin
Ave Rd, Levin
Ave Rd, Levin
Ave Rd, Levin
85 York St, Levin

MATTHEW JAMES SUHAN

b ¢1874 Australia

d 8 Sep 1932

bur Tiro Tiro Rd, Levin
Row 41 Plot 47

Publican - Levin Hotel

SP0049

Waiter
Waiter
Hotel Keper
Hotel Keper
Hotel Keper
Retired
Settler
Settler
Settler

md
md 1898

1911 - 1922

ChCh
ChCh
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Lillie Ward

b c1874

d 30 Dec 1951

bur Tiro Tiro Rd, Levin
Row 41 Plot 46

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow



