SUHAN Matthew James

Born: c 1874 Warrmambool, Vic, Aus

Died: 8 Sep 1932 (58) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Patrick Joseph 1844 – 1919 Aus Mother: Mary McNamara 1849 – 1884 Aus

Married: 28 Sep 1898 Christchurch, NZ

WARD Lillie

Born: 1 Jan 1875 Christchurch, NZ

Died: 30 Dec 1951 (76)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Richard Stratford 1846 – 1903 ChCh Mother: Agnes Mary Brown Cleal 1849 - 1930 ChCh

Children:

There were no children

Notes:

Publican, Levin Hotel from 1911 to 1922

Played bowls for NZ on 6 months world tour in 1928 & in Australia in 1931

Property:

Matthew:

Town Block 12, Section 10 1921 – 1922 151 Winchester St

Railway Block 6, Lots 120 & 121 1921 - 1925 115 & 117 Cambridge St

Electoral Rolls:

	Matthew		Lillie	
1896	Christchurch	Waiter (Warner	's Hotel)	
1899	Christchurch	Waiter	ChCh	Married
1900	Christchurch	Waiter	ChCh	Married

SP0049 1

1905	Christchurch	Waiter	ChCh	Married
1908	Christchurch	Waiter	ChCh	Married
1911	Levin	Hotel Keper	Levin	Married
1914	Levin	Hotel Keper	Levin	Married
1919	Levin	Hotel Keper	Levin	Married
1922	Ave Rd	Retired	Levin	Married
1925	Ave Rd	Settler	Levin	Married
1928	Ave Rd	Settler	Levin	Married
1931	Ave Rd	Settler	Levin	Married
1935	Ave Rd, Levin			Widow
1938	Ave Rd, Levin			Widow
1941	Ave Rd, Levin			Widow
1943	Ave Rd, Levin			Widow
1946	Ave Rd, Levin			Widow
1949	85 York St, Levin			Widow

MATTHEW JAMES **SUHAN** md Lillie Ward

md 1898

b c1874 Australia b c1874 d 8 Sep 1932 d 30 Dec 1951

bur Tiro Tiro Rd, Levin bur Tiro Tiro Rd, Levin

Row 41 Plot 47 Row 41 Plot 46

Publican – Levin Hotel 1911 - 1922

SP0049 2